

| BID RESULTS | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| CK09-MERCER-2009-21 COLLISION REPAIRS & VEHICLE PAINTING FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS | | | |
| August 13, 2009 | | | |
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS | 3 | | |
| FORWARD TO BETH SCANNELLA FOR REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD | PRIMARY FOR LIGHT AND MEDIUM | PRIMARY FOR HEAVY DUTY, SECONDARY FOR MEDIUM | SECONDARY FOR LIGHT TRUCKS |
| NAME OF BIDDER | ED & GUYS AUTO BODY | KISTHARDT BODY WORKS INC. | PALMER AND SONS INC. T/A MAACO COLLISION REPAIR AND PAINTING |
| ADDRESS | 1182 SO. OLDEN AVE. | 1600 CHAMBERS STREET | 1460 PROSPECT STREET |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | HAMILTON, NJ 08610 | TRENTON, NJ | EWING, NJ 08638 |
| CONTACT | MARTIN CHELL | JERRY LANE | MATTHEW J. PALMER |
| TELEPHONE | 609-393-4080 | 609 599 4592 | 609 883 8681 |
| FAX | 609-393-4083 | 609 599 4592 | 609 883 4698 |
| INSURANCE | NEED | REQUIRED | REQUIRED |
| AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE | 19949 EXPIRES 10/15/16 | REQUIRED | 31709 EXPIRES 12/15/15 |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | X | OK | OK |
| NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION | X | OK | OK |
| MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION LICENSED | YES 03577A 9/2010 | YES 00681A 9/2010 | 00041A EXPIRES 9/2010 |
| EXTEND PRICING TO CO-OP | YES | YES | YES |
| REFERENCES - BETH TO CHECK | N.J. STATE CENTRAL MOTOR POOL | TRENTON POLICE | TRENTON POLICE |
| | S. BROAD ST. | DAVE CIAVALE | DAVE CIAVALE |
| | TRENTON, NJ | | |
| | (609) 292-3591 | 609 989 4182 | 609 989 4182 |
| | NJ STATE POLICE | NJ HOUSING AND MORTGAGE | USPS |
| | | 637 S. CLINTON AVE | 680 RTE. 130 |
| | WEST TRENTON, NJ | TRENTON, NJ 08650 | HAMILTON, NJ 08650 |
| | (609) 882-2000 | RICHARD GREEN 609 278 1132 | ALEX ROMANO 732 864 5970 |
| | MERCER COUNTY PROSECUTOR | MC PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE | STATE OF NEW JERSEY |
| | 640 S. BROAD ST. | | CENTRAL MOTOR POOL STATE CONTRACT |
| | TRENTON, NJ 08611 | TRENTON, NJ 08650 | TRENTON, NJ |
| | (609) 989-6655 | VELDON HARRIS 609 989 6568 | TOM 609 292 3591 |
| HOW LONG IN COLLISION REPAIR BUSINESS | 14 YEARS | 57 YEARS | 11 YEARS |
| HOW MANY FULL TIME EMPLOYEES | 2 | 3 | 11 |
| CONTRACTED WITH FLEET REPAIR? | YES | YES | YES |
| OPTION (A) AUTOMOBILE, LIGHT TRUCK & VAN REPAIRS UP TO 9,200 GWW | | | |
| PARTS DISCOUNT | 0% | 0% | 5% |
| BODY LABOR | \$30.00 / PER HOUR | \$46.00 / PER HOUR | \$32.00 / PER HOUR |
| PAINT LABOR | \$30.00 / PER HOUR | \$46.00 / PER HOUR | \$32.00 / PER HOUR |
| MECHANICAL LABOR | \$30.00 / PER HOUR | \$50.00 / PER HOUR | \$32.00 / PER HOUR |
| OPTION (B) MEDIUM DUTY TRUCK & BUS REPAIRS 9,201 TO 17, 500 GWW | | | NO BID |
| PARTS DISCOUNT | 0% | 0% | |
| BODY LABOR | \$30.00 / PER HOUR | \$46.00 / PER HOUR | |
| PAINT LABOR | \$30.00 / PER HOUR | \$46.00 / PER HOUR | |
| MECHANICAL LABOR | \$30.00 / PER HOUR | \$50.00 / PER HOUR | |
| OPTION (C) HEAVY DUTY TRUCK & BUS 17,501 GWW AND OVER | NO BID | | NO BID |
| PARTS DISCOUNT | | 0% | |
| BODY LABOR | | \$65.00 / PER HOUR | |
| PAINT LABOR | | \$65.00 / PER HOUR | |
| MECHANICAL LABOR | | \$70.00 / PER HOUR | |
| EXCEPTIONS | CAN NOT REPAIR (OPTION C) HEAVY DUTY TRUCKS OR BUSES THAT ARE 17,501 GWW AND OVER. THE SHOP IS TO SMALL | NONE | NONE |
| FATAL FLAW | NO | NO | NO |

BID RESULTS

AB2009-34 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY BRIDGE #6.540.5 CARRYING BASIN ROAD OVER ASSUNPINK CREEK IN HAMILTON AND LAWRENCE TOWNSHIPS

AUGUST 14, 2009

| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS | 10 | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| RETURN/RETAIN BID DEPOSITS AS PER STATUTE AND REQUEST PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND- ONE YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 5% WILL BE REQUESTED UPON ACCEPTANCE OF WORK, 210 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION | | | | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | E. SAMBOL CORPORATION | LUCAS BROTHERS, INC. | MOUNT CONST. CO., INC. | MARBRO, INC. | H&G CONTRACTORS INC. |
| ADDRESS | 1033 NORTH MAPLE AVENUE | 80 AMBOY ROAD | 427 S. WHITE HORSE PIKE | 127 PINE STREET PO BOX 134 | 489 FAIRWAY ROAD |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755 | MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751 | BERLIN, NJ 08009 | MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042 | RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 |
| CONTACT | GERALD GRASSO, VP | LUIS LUCAS | JOHN J. BEIRNE, III | FRANK MARUCCI, JR. | CARMAN J. GRAGMANO |
| WEBSITE OR E-MAIL | jgrasso@sambolconstruction.com | luislucas@lucasbros.com | jberne@mountconstruction.com | MAR9400@COMCAST.NET | HANGCONTRACTORS@VERIZON.NET |
| TELEPHONE | 732-349-2900 | 732-536-6663 | 856 768 8493 | 973-744-8383 | 201 444 1008 |
| FAX | 732-505-1783 | 732-536-5831 | 856 753 1453 | 973-746-5898 | 201 445 8137 |
| BID GUARANTEE | TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID NTE 20K | NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K | SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K | FIDELITY & DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% OF BID NTE 20K | FIDELITY & DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% OF BID NTE 20K |
| CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND | STACY RIVERA AIF WITH POA | SANDRA A. PACE AIF WITH POA | DAVID JEON AIF WITH POA | ANTHONY L. PAOLAZZI AIF WITH POA | KATHLEEN M. CRISTIANO, AIF WITH POA |
| INSURANCE | NEEDED IF AWARDED | NEEDED IF AWARDED | NEED IF AWARDED | NEED IF AWARDED | NEED IF AWARDED |
| NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | CORPORATION ERIC SAMBOL 100% | CORPORATION LUIS, JOAO LUCAS | CORPORATION, SMITH CEO 100% | OK AS REFERENCED ON PAGE SUBCH S | OK AS REFERENCED ON PAGE 48 |
| AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201 | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED |
| EXHIBIT B | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| DEBARRED (YES OR NO) | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC | #603991 EXPIRES 5/2/2010 | #61591 EXPIRES 7/16/2010 | 605531 EXPIRES 6/5/10 | #607153 EXPIRES 6/13/2010 | 603774 EXPIRES 4/7/11 |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL AND ORNAMENTAL IRON WORK SUBCONTRACTOR | ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE | ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE | ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE | ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE | ALL WORK PERFORMED IN-HOUSE |
| EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| ORDINANCE 2008-3 | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1 | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1 | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| NON-COLLUSION | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| SIGNED PROPOSAL | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| TOTAL | \$1,224,444.20 | \$1,264,017.15 | \$1,313,670.60 | \$1,371,377.00 | \$1,374,753.50 |
| REFERENCES | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | NONE | NONE | MATH ERROR LINE NINE | NONE |
| FATAL FLAW | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |

BID RESULTS

AB2009-34 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY BRIDGE #6.540.5 CARRYING BASIN ROAD OVER ASSUNPINK CREEK IN HAMILTON AND LAWRENCE TOWNSHIPS

AUGUST 14, 2009

| NAME OF BIDDER | RENCOR, INC. | KONKUS CORPORATION | GREEN CONST., INC. | INTERSTATE CONTRACTING & EXCAVATING LLC | J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC. |
|---|--|--|--|---|---|
| ADDRESS | 24 TANNERY ROAD, SUITE 1-B | 3322 ROUTE 22 WEST, SUITE 427 | PO BOX 550, 26 ELIZABETH STREET | 225 PARKHURST STREET | 101 EAST BROADWAY |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876 | BRANCHBURG, NJ 08876 | SOUTH RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08882 | NEWARK, NJ 07114 | HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 |
| CONTACT | ERNEST E. RENDA | KEITH M. KONKUS | JOSE A. ABREW | HERNANDO ESCOBAR | DON SMART |
| WEBSITE OR E-MAIL | RENCOR@RENCORINC.NET | KEITH@KONKUSCORP.COM | INFO@IGREENCONSTRUCTIONNJ.COM | | DSMART@JFCSON.COM |
| TELEPHONE | 908-534-2131 | 908 725 3301 | 732-238-9370 | 973 621 7770 | 201 488 9800 |
| FAX | 908-534-5071 | 908 292 1124 | 732-613-0838 | 973 621 9066 | 201 488 0587 |
| BID GUARANTEE | HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K | AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY CO 10% OF BID | FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND- 10% NTE \$20K | COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K | SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K |
| CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND | LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA | PHILLIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA | DAVID JEON AIF WITH POA | ANTHONY J. CIMASKO, AIF WITH POA | MARY LAWRENCE AIF WITH POA |
| INSURANCE | NEEDED IF AWARDED | NEEDED IF AWARDED | NEEDED IF AWARDED | NEEDED IF AWARDED | NEED IF AWARDED |
| NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | OK SUBCH 5 AS ON PAGE 48 | OK CORPORATION AS ON PAGE 48 | OK CORPORATION AS ON PAGE 48 | LLP WITH OWNERSHIP ATTACHED TO PAGE 48 | CORPORATION WITH OWNERSHIP PAGE 48 |
| AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201 | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED | NEED AA201 IF AWARDED | NEED IF AWARDED |
| EXHIBIT B | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| DEBARRED (YES OR NO) | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC | 605214 EXPIRES 5/8/11 | #645265 EXPIRES 6/22/11 | #66907 EXPIRES 6/7/2010 | 635491 EXPIRES 2/25/10 | 63819 EXPIRES 5/15/10 |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL AND ORNAMENTAL IRON WORK SUBCONTRACTOR | ARCHER STEEL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. #60274 EXPIRES 5/23/10; BRC INCLUDED | ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE | ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE | FICOR LLC STRUCTURAL STEEL SUB #652580 EXPIRES 08/02/10; BRC INCLUDED | ARCHER STEEL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. - NO BRC - FATAL FLAW |
| EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| ORDINANCE 2008-3 | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1 | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1 | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| NON-COLLUSION | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED | SIGNED |
| SIGNED PROPOSAL | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| AMOUNT | \$1,382,658.50 | \$1,405,845.00 | \$1,494,747.80 | \$1,743,651.00 | \$1,776,597.50 |
| REFERENCES | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK | INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | NONE | NONE | MATH ERROR LINE 9 | NO |
| FATAL FLAW | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES - DID NOT INCLUDE BRC FOR STEEL SUB |

Tabulation of Bids for All Bidders

| Project: Reconstruction of Bridge #6-540.5 (1100-015) carrying Basin Road over Assumpink Creek in Hamilton & Lawrence Townships (AB2009-34) | | Mercer County Engineers Estimate | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | | 5 | | 6 | | 7 | | 8 | | 9 | | 10 | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--|--|
| Bids Opened: Friday August 14, 2009 at 11:00 a.m. | | | | \$1,992,397.00 | | \$1,224,444.20 | | \$1,264,017.15 | | \$1,313,670.60 | | \$1,371,377.00 | | \$1,374,753.50 | | \$1,382,658.50 | | \$1,405,845.00 | | \$1,494,747.80 | | \$1,743,651.00 | | \$1,776,597.50 | | | |
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | | |
| Roadway Items | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Construction Layout | LS | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$11,200.00 | \$11,200.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | | |
| 2 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$100,119.00 | \$100,119.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$58,000.00 | \$58,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | | |
| 3 | Clearing Site | LS | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$52,971.18 | \$52,971.18 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | | | |
| 4 | Roadway Excavation, Unclassified | CY | 640 | \$35.00 | \$22,400.00 | \$14.00 | \$8,960.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$15.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$30.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$27.00 | \$17,280.00 | \$30.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$15.70 | \$10,048.00 | \$35.00 | \$22,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$22,400.00 | | |
| 5 | Borrow Excavation, Zone 3 | CY | 1,350 | \$25.00 | \$33,750.00 | \$15.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$10.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$13.50 | \$20.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$27.00 | \$36,450.00 | \$14.60 | \$19,710.00 | \$35.00 | \$47,250.00 | \$18.00 | \$24,300.00 | | |
| 6 | Ditch Excavation, Unclassified | CY | 450 | \$35.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$20.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$16.70 | \$7,468.00 | \$35.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$40.00 | \$18,900.00 | | |
| 7 | Sill Fence | LF | 1,830 | \$5.00 | \$9,150.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,660.00 | \$2.15 | \$3,934.50 | \$2.00 | \$3,660.00 | \$3.00 | \$5,490.00 | \$2.50 | \$4,575.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,660.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,830.00 | \$2.20 | \$4,026.00 | \$2.50 | \$4,575.00 | \$6.00 | \$10,980.00 | | |
| 8 | Flowing Turbidity Barrier | LF | 160 | \$100.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$5.00 | \$800.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$21.30 | \$3,408.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,600.00 | | |
| 9 | Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick | SY | 2,220 | \$15.00 | \$33,300.00 | \$6.50 | \$14,430.00 | \$6.00 | \$13,320.00 | \$5.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$10.00 | \$22,200.00 | \$5.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$8.00 | \$17,760.00 | \$7.50 | \$16,650.00 | \$8.40 | \$18,648.00 | \$7.50 | \$16,650.00 | \$8.00 | \$17,760.00 | | |
| 10 | Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix I-4 | Ton | 430 | \$90.00 | \$38,700.00 | \$60.00 | \$25,800.00 | \$61.50 | \$26,445.00 | \$45.00 | \$19,350.00 | \$80.00 | \$34,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$17,200.00 | \$72.00 | \$30,960.00 | \$71.00 | \$30,530.00 | \$69.40 | \$29,842.00 | \$110.00 | \$47,300.00 | \$72.00 | \$30,960.00 | | |
| 11 | Hot Mix Asphalt Leveling Course, Mix I-4 (if & where directed) | Ton | 400 | \$100.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$4.00 | \$61.50 | \$24,600.00 | \$40.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$400.00 | \$70.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$71.00 | \$28,400.00 | \$0.01 | \$4.00 | \$90.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$70.00 | \$28,000.00 | | |
| 12 | Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix I-2 | Ton | 840 | \$90.00 | \$75,600.00 | \$55.00 | \$46,200.00 | \$60.50 | \$50,820.00 | \$45.00 | \$37,800.00 | \$65.00 | \$54,600.00 | \$70.00 | \$58,800.00 | \$67.00 | \$56,280.00 | \$71.00 | \$59,640.00 | \$68.30 | \$57,372.00 | \$80.00 | \$67,200.00 | \$66.50 | \$55,860.00 | | |
| 13 | Sawing Grooved Bridge Approach & Transition Slabs | SY | 358 | \$7.00 | \$2,506.00 | \$12.00 | \$4,272.00 | \$7.35 | \$2,616.60 | \$10.00 | \$3,560.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,560.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,492.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,560.00 | \$12.00 | \$4,272.00 | \$9.00 | \$3,204.00 | \$12.00 | \$4,272.00 | \$11.00 | \$3,918.00 | | |
| 14 | Bridge Approach Transition Slab, 15' Average Thickness | SY | 180 | \$250.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$130.00 | \$23,400.00 | \$173.50 | \$31,260.00 | \$70.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$100.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$142.00 | \$25,560.00 | \$130.00 | \$23,400.00 | \$183.80 | \$33,022.00 | \$230.00 | \$41,400.00 | \$150.00 | \$22,500.00 | | |
| 15 | Bridge Approach Slab, 18" Thick | SY | 160 | \$300.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$145.00 | \$23,200.00 | \$248.00 | \$41,680.00 | \$80.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$125.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$166.00 | \$24,560.00 | \$160.00 | \$24,960.00 | \$198.00 | \$31,680.00 | \$255.00 | \$40,800.00 | \$225.00 | \$33,000.00 | | |
| 16 | 15' Reinforced Concrete End Section | Unit | 2 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$678.00 | \$1,356.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1,015.00 | \$2,030.00 | \$1,568.00 | \$3,136.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 | | |
| 17 | 48" Corrugated Metal End Sections (if & where directed) | Unit | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | | |
| 18 | 48" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe (if & where directed) | LF | 40 | \$200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$115.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$400.00 | \$120.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$20.00 | \$800.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$130.00 | \$5,200.00 | | |
| 19 | 15' Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe, Class IV | LF | 140 | \$75.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$42.00 | \$5,880.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$40.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$42.60 | \$5,964.00 | \$47.00 | \$6,580.00 | \$60.00 | \$8,400.00 | | |
| 20 | 36" x 60" Reinforced Concrete End Section | Unit | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | | |
| 21 | 36" x 60" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Culvert Pipe, Class HE-III | LF | 40 | \$300.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$168.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$175.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$225.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$175.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$8,000.00 | | |
| 22 | Rub Rail | LF | 38 | \$20.00 | \$760.00 | \$9.00 | \$342.00 | \$9.90 | \$376.20 | \$10.00 | \$380.00 | \$10.00 | \$380.00 | \$10.00 | \$380.00 | \$9.00 | \$342.00 | \$12.00 | \$456.00 | \$16.80 | \$638.40 | \$25.00 | \$950.00 | \$12.00 | \$456.00 | | |
| 23 | Extruder Terminal | Unit | 4 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$1,980.00 | \$7,920.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$9,400.00 | \$2,688.00 | \$10,752.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$2,350.00 | \$9,400.00 | | |
| 24 | Beam Guide Rail | LF | 662 | \$35.00 | \$23,170.00 | \$14.00 | \$9,268.00 | \$15.40 | \$10,184.80 | \$16.00 | \$10,592.00 | \$17.00 | \$11,254.00 | \$16.00 | \$10,592.00 | \$14.00 | \$9,268.00 | \$16.00 | \$10,592.00 | \$32.50 | \$21,515.00 | \$20.00 | \$13,240.00 | \$16.00 | \$10,592.00 | | |
| 25 | Construction Sign | SF | 350 | \$20.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$0.01 | \$3.50 | \$9.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$17.00 | \$5,950.00 | \$10.10 | \$3,535.00 | \$20.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$14,000.00 | | |
| 26 | Dyama | Unit | 10 | \$80.00 | \$800.00 | \$60.00 | \$600.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.10 | \$0.01 | \$0.10 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$61.60 | \$616.00 | \$75.00 | \$750.00 | \$105.00 | \$1,050.00 | | |
| 27 | Breakaway Barricades, Type III, PVC | Unit | 10 | \$125.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.10 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$88.00 | \$880.00 | \$75.00 | \$750.00 | \$84.00 | \$840.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$1,400.00 | | |
| 28 | Precast Concrete Curb, Construction Barrier, Type 4 | LF | 60 | \$85.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.60 | \$100.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$38.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$50.40 | \$4,524.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | | |
| 29 | Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin | LF | 2,000 | \$5.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.70 | \$1,400.00 | \$0.61 | \$1,220.00 | \$0.65 | \$1,300.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$0.65 | \$1,300.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1.10 | \$2,200.00 | \$1.80 | \$3,600.00 | \$0.65 | \$1,300.00 | | |
| 30 | Topsoiling, 4" Thick | SY | 2,230 | \$10.00 | \$22,300.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,345.00 | \$1.75 | \$3,902.50 | \$1.35 | \$3,011.50 | \$2.00 | \$4,460.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,690.00 | \$1.40 | \$3,122.00 | \$5.00 | \$11,150.00 | \$3.40 | \$7,582.00 | \$5.00 | \$11,150.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,920.00 | | |
| 31 | Topsoil Stabilization Matting | SY | 270 | \$30.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.70 | \$22.40 | \$6,048.00 | \$25.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$27.00 | \$7,290.00 | \$30.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$22.00 | \$5,940.00 | \$15.00 | \$4,050.00 | \$25.80 | \$6,966.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$30.00 | \$8,100.00 | | |
| 32 | Topsoiling & Seeding, Type A-3 | SY | 4,230 | \$4.00 | \$16,920.00 | \$0.45 | \$1,903.50 | \$0.75 | \$3,172.50 | \$0.43 | \$1,813.50 | \$1.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,115.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,115.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$0.60 | \$2,538.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,230.00 | \$0.45 | \$1,903.50 | | |
| 33 | Fertilizing & Seeding, Type F | SY | 2,000 | \$4.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,500.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$0.70 | \$1,400.00 | \$1.75 | \$3,500.00 | \$0.55 | \$1,100.00 | | |
| 34 | Topsoil Stabilization Matting | SY | 830 | \$4.00 | \$3,320.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,490.00 | \$4.20 | \$3,486.00 | \$3.30 | \$2,739.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,660.00 | \$3.50 | \$2,905.00 | \$3.30 | \$2,739.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,660.00 | \$4.50 | \$3,735.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,150.00 | \$3.50 | \$2,905.00 | | |
| 35 | Straw Mulching | SY | 3,250 | \$4.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$0.20 | \$650.00 | \$0.65 | \$2,112.50 | \$0.43 | \$1,397.50 | \$1.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,625.00 | \$0.35 | \$1,137.50 | \$1.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$0.60 | \$1,950.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,875.00 | \$0.40 | \$1,300.00 | | |
| 36 | Non-Vegetative Surface, Hot Mix Asphalt | SY | 320 | \$50.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$23.75 | \$7,600.00 | \$23.00 | \$7,360.00 | \$23.00 | \$7,360.00 | \$22.00 | \$7,040.00 | \$22.00 | \$7,040.00 | \$25.00 | \$8,000.00 | | | | | | | | |